
E ec tive En 
0 B.O.G II 

INDIAN 'INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY: DELHI
 
HAUZ KHAS, NEW PELHI-I10016.
 

TENDER NOTICE
 
~!.!.,1ITDfl)W124( 1-:)/1-: E( E)120! !/63 Dated:- 18.11.2011 

I':\~-:utiw I~n~inl:cr( 1-:) !.!.T.n. Hauz Khas, New Delhi-16. On behalf of B.O.G invites sealed item rate TENDER from approved 
and l.'ligjbk· Ikdricall'ontra-:tors or liT Delhi ano t1lOse orappropriatc class CPWD. DDA, MES and BSNL or other lirms who 
rullillthl.· ~Iigibility \.'I'it~ria as under:-

Finlls must haw exc-:uteo three similar works each of value not less than 40% of estimated cost or two similar work each of value
 
1I0t ll'sS than 60'l'i, of cstinmted cost or one similar works of value not less than 80% of estimated cost in last 7 years in GovtJSemi
 
Govt.lAuwnomous body organizations. Similar work means repair and maintenance of Electrical Installations.
 
TI:ndcr documents WI'11 not b' d'Without t e h documentary proo f' d.
e Issue as require

Estimated Earnest Time for
Cost Money Completion

(in ~.) (in ~) 

19,30,850/ 38,617/ 12 Months 

Name of Work 
No. 
S. 

A.\{. & M.O. E." and fans in Hostel area i/c street light
 
arrangement at IIT'Delhi. S.H. :- Repair and Maintenance
 
of Electrical Inshllhltion i/c street IigJlting in Hostel Area.
 

I. 

: 

Earnest money should be paid 111 the form of pay order or Demand Draft or Banker's Cheque of a scheduled bank, Guaranteed 
by R.B.1. and drawn in hlvour of liT Delbi unless exempted by Competent Authority Should be submitted along with application. 
Lamest MOIII:Y should not be prior to the date of NIT. 

Last date of Receipt. of application for tender 
tl HCU 111 en ts. 28.1 t.ll upto 4:00 P.M. MZ - 125 
Last date of issue of tender document 30.1 t.ll upto 4:00 P.M. MZ  125 
l)~lte & Time of su bmission of tender 02.12.11 upto 3:00 P.M. AD - 118 
Date & Time of opening of tender (s!,me day) 02.12.11 at 3:30 P.M. AD  118 

'I'ht: successful tenderer shall be required to submit a performance guarantee of 5% oftbe tendered amount in the form of Bank 
Guarantee or FDR from a Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank within 10 days of issue of letter of intent before award of work. In case 
of 1~lilure by the contractor/linn to submit the performance guarantee with in the specified period, full Earnest Money will be 
forfeited & the tender shall be treated as void. The performance guarantee shall be initially valid upto the stipulated date of 
completion plus 60 (Sixty days) beyond that. 

The tender documents can be had from works sections (Room No. MZ-125) between 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. on all working days 
(Except holidays). 

Application in person for issue of tenders shall accompany the following :

Cost of tender ~ 500/- in cash deposit in S.B.1. or Canara Bank at liT Delhi. (Non-Refundable). 

2. Attested valid Sales Tax/TIN Registration Certificate. 

3. The Iirrn must be registered under D-VAT 2004 must submit No dues thereof. 

4. Attested copy of comple!ion certificates issued by the officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer. 

5. Successful tenderer shall submit the list of staff with relevant attested copies of certiticates within 15 days of issue of letter of 

intent. 

6. Electriclil License issued' from competent authority. 

Tenders shall be submitted i.n the prescribed manner in Sealed Cover.
 
Telegraphic. Postal & conditional tenders are liable to be summarily rejected.
 
The INSTITUTE Reserves the right to reject or accept any application for issue of Tender Forms without assigning any reason.
 
The following particulars sh'ould be recorded on the envelop containing the olTered TENDER documents.
 
1. Name of Work 2. Nru.lle of Firm 3. Date of opening of Tendel' -
For Detail please see our website www.iitd.ac.in tV\~l . eer (E) 

On beha Delhi. 
Ch. to: NPN-IO 
WQrli, Code WO - 1928 
Copy to: 
I. I,E. 2. E.E.(E) 3. ~.E. (E) 4. AE (P) 5. D.R (A/Cs) : for opening of Tenders on 02.12.201! at 3.30 PM in the 
office of E.E (E). 6. A.R. (Audit) 7. S.W. 8. Office Copy 9. Notice Board. 

ili 
C.S.S., liT l>ELH I: - Display of,];ender, notice.on website at liT Delhi for wide pybJicit¥. 


